
Clasificación
ELITE-SUB23

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Categoría Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

1:35:11,1 0,0 6 VALERO SERRANO David ELITE ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC1 2
1:35:24,1 +13,0 6 DASCALU Vlad ELITE ROU TEAM TREK - PIRELLI2 3
1:35:35,3 +24,2 6 GRIOT Thomas ELITE FRA MASSI3 4
1:36:51,1 +1:40,0 6 DUBAU Joshua ELITE FRA MASSI4 7
1:37:02,6 +1:51,5 6 RODRIGUEZ GUEDE Pablo ELITE ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC5 5
1:37:11,8 +2:00,7 6 ESTEBAN AGUERO Ismael ELITE ESP LOGOS ENERGIA-BH-ARRUEDA6 6
1:38:37,8 +3:26,7 6 COSTA Mario ELITE POR AXPO/FIRSTBIKE/VILA DO CO7 9
1:39:19,1 +4:08,0 6 AVONDETTO Simone SUB-23 ITA TREK PIRELLI8 152
1:39:49,3 +4:38,2 6 CULLELL ESTAPE Jofre SUB-23 ESP PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER XSAUC9 151
1:39:55,8 +4:44,7 6 BOSQUE RUANO Cristofer ELITE ESP MASSI CLUB CICLISTA10 11
1:40:51,6 +5:40,5 6 ALLARD Basile ELITE FRA VELCAN MTB PROTEAM11 10
1:41:30,6 +6:19,5 6 ROUDIL CORTINAT Axel SUB-23 FRA GIANT FRANCE XC12 187
1:41:56,6 +6:45,5 6 MANTECON GUTIERREZ Sergio ELITE ESP MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM13 1
1:42:33,8 +7:22,7 6 COLOMA NICOLAS Carlos ELITE ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC14 8
1:42:59,8 +7:48,7 6 MARINHEIRO Ricardo ELITE POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS15 19
1:43:18,6 +8:07,5 6 BOSCH PICO Jaume SUB-23 ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC16 161
1:43:40,1 +8:29,0 6 ARIZA GARCIA Xavier ELITE ESP LA TORRETA BIKE CLUB17 23
1:43:49,3 +8:38,2 6 BAGNON Esteban SUB-23 FRA AIX VTT18 154
1:44:08,8 +8:57,7 6 TONNEAU Mathis SUB-23 FRA SUNN OFFROAD19 156
1:44:16,6 +9:05,5 6 AVILES GILABERT Oliver ELITE ESP ORBEA SPORT CLUB20 14
1:44:39,6 +9:28,5 6 SANCHEZ LARA Jorge ELITE ESP NOGUERA SPORTBIKE ASSOC.E21 33
1:44:49,3 +9:38,2 6 DE COSMO Gioele ELITE ITA TREK PIRELLI22 13
1:45:08,3 +9:57,2 6 FEIJOO ALBERTE Ivan SUB-23 ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC23 159
1:45:58,1 +10:47,0 6 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ Kevin ELITE ESP NESTA - SKODA ALECAR24 15
1:46:16,1 +11:05,0 6 PEREZ ARGANDA Luca ELITE ESP CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM25 47
1:46:22,1 +11:11,0 6 ROCHA Pedro ELITE POR MAIATOS26 21
1:46:36,8 +11:25,7 6 SANCHEZ ALDEGUER Manuel ELITE ESP MUNDO BIKE CC27 18
1:46:54,3 +11:43,2 6 RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO PASCUAL Jose SUB-23 ESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB28 177
1:47:29,6 +12:18,5 6 SELLES PARDO Victor ELITE ESP LA VILA JOIOSA CC29 16
1:48:11,6 +13:00,5 6 FAUS JUAN Miquel ELITE ESP CICLOS BENAVENT CC30 22
1:48:47,9 +13:36,8 6 FRIGOLA RIBAS Oriol ELITE ESP IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM31 60
1:48:53,8 +13:42,7 6 ECIJA YELA Francisco Javier SUB-23 ESP MATRIX-SALCHI32 191
1:49:26,8 +14:15,7 6 JUNQUERA SAN MILLAN Mario ELITE ESP ARRUEDA CYCLING TEAM33 25
1:49:29,3 +14:18,2 6 BEGINO IRIGOYEN Aitor ELITE ESP KATEA-BIKE34 62
1:50:10,6 +14:59,5 6 MATA CABELLO Martin ELITE ESP VIKINGS BIKE C.D.35 31
1:50:53,3 +15:42,2 6 SAUMELL MONTANERA Aleix SUB-23 ESP BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU36 171
1:50:53,9 +15:42,8 6 DESBIENS Killian SUB-23 FRA VELOROC LAPIERRE37 157
1:51:22,6 +16:11,5 6 MARTIN DIAZ Jorge ELITE ESP FUNDACION JOSE SABATER38 29
1:51:33,6 +16:22,5 6 RIBEIRO Fabio ELITE POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS39 24
1:51:40,8 +16:29,7 6 PUNZON HERRERO Jorge ELITE ESP COSMOS C.D.40 30
1:51:42,1 +16:31,0 6 CHINCHILLA CASTRO Jesus ELITE ESP RR BIKERS CLUB41 78
1:51:47,3 +16:36,2 6 DERRIEU Theo SUB-23 FRA AIX VTT42 165
1:52:08,6 +16:57,5 6 CARRETERO MORENO Francisco ELITE ESP ON BIKE CC43 71
1:52:20,3 +17:09,2 6 ALBISU ETXEBESTE Gexan SUB-23 ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA44 198
1:53:10,6 +17:59,5 6 SILVESTRE PASCUAL Dario SUB-23 ESP SH METALGRAF45 208
1:53:16,8 +18:05,7 6 ZURRIAGA GIL Victor ELITE ESP THE BIKE RUN CC46 89
1:53:29,3 +18:18,2 6 FOLGUERA DIAZ Kilian SUB-23 AND BSIX-JORMAT47 174
1:54:05,8 +18:54,7 6 FERREIRA Rui Jorge ELITE POR MAIATOS48 27
1:54:33,8 +19:22,7 6 OTEGI ETXEZARRETA Asier ELITE ESP OIARTZUN BIKE49 70
1:54:36,6 +19:25,5 6 GONZALEZ MOGOLLON Alex SUB-23 ESP BENICARLO UC50 170
1:55:02,3 +19:51,2 6 ORIENTE PINAR Marcos SUB-23 ESP JOSE SABATER CC51 163
1:55:41,3 +20:30,2 6 PEDRO BESSA DE JESUS Joao SUB-23 POR GUILHABREU BTT52 164
1:55:55,1 +20:44,0 6 LATASA ABANCENS Diego ELITE ESP SARRIBIKES CLUB DEPORTIVO53 83

-1 lap 5 BACAICOA MAEZTU Jesus ELITE ESP DMB-BH-CENOR54 49
-1 lap 5 CATEURA JORDAN Marti SUB-23 ESP EDIBIKES CLUB CICLISTA55 182



Clasificación
ELITE-SUB23

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Categoría Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

-1 lap 5 GARCIA GONZALEZ Hector SUB-23 ESP MUNDO BIKE CC56 194
-1 lap 5 CANTALICIO CALERO Jorge ELITE ESP MATRIX-SALCHI57 66
-1 lap 5 VALLES MEJIAS Paquito SUB-23 ESP IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM58 188
-1 lap 5 MONTALVO MARTINEZ Andres SUB-23 ESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB59 176
-1 lap 5 GUILLORME MONTORI Javier ELITE ESP SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ60 80
-1 lap 5 LOPEZ MAS Manuel ELITE ESP MUNDO BIKE CC61 67
-1 lap 5 BACHS BOIX Adria ELITE ESP BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA62 40
-1 lap 5 ANTON GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA Miguel SUB-23 ESP MUNDO BIKE CC63 193
-1 lap 5 ROLDAN JIMENEZ Ion ELITE ESP SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ64 81
-1 lap 5 ALFARO ZORZANO Javier ELITE ESP PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD65 74
-1 lap 5 VALLES CARVAJAL Raul ELITE ESP NOGUERA SPORTBIKE ASSOC.E66 69
-1 lap 5 AGUILERA MASNOU Pau ELITE ESP IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM67 59
-1 lap 5 PEÑALVER JUAN Josep SUB-23 ESP MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES68 192
-1 lap 5 EGUIA MONGE Daniel SUB-23 ESP CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM69 181
-1 lap 5 MASSENA Antonio SUB-23 POR MAIATOS70 190
-1 lap 5 RODRIGUEZ ROBREDO Sergio SUB-23 ESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB71 178
-1 lap 5 VILAPLANA ARAN Fernando SUB-23 ESP AM SONIDO-ENERGIM CC72 166
-1 lap 5 CORDERO TOMAS Aaron SUB-23 ESP CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM73 180
-1 lap 5 GARCIA LABARGA Carlos ELITE ESP PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD74 76
-1 lap 5 CASTELLON PALACIN David ELITE ESP FUENTES DE EBRO C.C.75 55
-1 lap 5 PASCUAL BERMEJO Gerardo SUB-23 ESP ATALAYA76 169
-1 lap 5 GARCIA CRESPO Cesar ELITE ESP 4 CAMINOS SANGUESA77 36
-1 lap 5 JOVER SEPULCRE Samuel SUB-23 ESP FUNDACION JOSE SABATER78 184
-1 lap 5 DE DIOS CRESPO Aitor ELITE ESP NOGUERA79 90
-1 lap 5 GONZALEZ DEL POZO Victor ELITE ESP ARGUSTEC-ALMENA RACING.80 38
-1 lap 5 DE CARLOS FRAILE Antonio ELITE ESP AZKARRAK CLUB CICLISTA81 39
-1 lap 5 CHILLARON ABRIL Jose ELITE ESP THE BIKE RUN CC82 87

-2 vueltas 4 LE NY Benjamin SUB-23 FRA CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX83 153
-2 vueltas 4 CARVACHO SEVILLA Didac SUB-23 ESP IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM84 162
-2 vueltas 4 OTEIZA VIDARTE David SUB-23 ESP SH METALGRAF85 207
-2 vueltas 4 CASALS GRIERA Andreu ELITE ESP 365 TEAM CLUB CICLISTA86 35
-2 vueltas 4 SANTAMARIA BLANCO Alain ELITE ESP HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN87 57
-2 vueltas 4 TXINTXURRETA ARIZ Xabier SUB-23 ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA88 199
-2 vueltas 4 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ Juan Luis SUB-23 ESP MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM89 214
-2 vueltas 4 ROMERO BARCELO Pau ELITE ESP IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM90 17
-2 vueltas 4 MUÑOZ MULET Marc ELITE ESP BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU91 45
-2 vueltas 4 VERDU GOMEZ Julio SUB-23 ESP GEO NUTRICION FASTER CC92 186
-2 vueltas 4 GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ Jose Maria SUB-23 ESP LOGOS ENERGIA-BH-ARRUEDA93 189
-2 vueltas 4 TABAR MUNARRIZ Unai SUB-23 ESP SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ94 203
-2 vueltas 4 MORALES DEL MONTE Ivan SUB-23 ESP ARGUSTEC-ALMENA RACING.95 168
-3 vueltas 3 VIDAL Victor ELITE FRA TEAM CALVISSON VTT96 12
-3 vueltas 3 GIRAL YANEZ Antuan SUB-23 CUB PODIUM RACING TEAM97 200
-3 vueltas 3 GREGORIO MORANT Alejandro SUB-23 ESP CICLOS BENAVENT CC98 179
-3 vueltas 3 ALFARO CAÑETE Pablo SUB-23 ESP SH METALGRAF99 205
-3 vueltas 3 DASICUA CASTRO Dionisio SUB-23 POR GRUPO DEP OS MAIATOS100 215

Retirado
No Acabado 3 INDURAIN GASTON Gorka SUB-23 ESP SH METALGRAF101 206
No Acabado 3 MURILLO RUIZ Daniel ELITE ESP EPONABIKE C.D.F.102 50
No Acabado 2 CAMPOS MOTOS David Domingo SUB-23 ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC103 160
No Acabado 2 LATORRE GULIAS Julen ELITE ESP ALDAPA CYCLE STORE104 26
No Acabado 2 ROMERO BARCELO Marc ELITE ESP BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU105 32
No Acabado 2 PORTET Damien ELITE FRA 128 BIKE AVENUE106 34
No Acabado 2 FERNANDEZ ESCALONA Rodrigo SUB-23 ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX107 196



Clasificación
ELITE-SUB23

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Categoría Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

Retirado
No Acabado 2 FONTANEDA LOPEZ Ander SUB-23 ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX108 197
No Acabado 2 LLORENTE BOCANEGRA Unai SUB-23 ESP SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ109 201
No Acabado 1 LOPEZ ALVAREZ Saul ELITE ESP ACADEMIA POSTAL-A BANCA-M110 37
No Acabado 1 VARA ALTONAGA Iñaki ELITE ESP BERMEOKO MATXITXAKO T.K.T111 43
No Acabado 1 RODRIGUEZ GORDO Daniel ELITE ESP NESTA - SKODA ALECAR112 68
No Acabado 1 SAN JUAN Mikel ELITE ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX113 73
No Acabado 1 ANDRES SUFRATEGUI Marco ELITE ESP PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD114 75
No Acabado 1 AZURMENDI DAÑOBEITIA Haritz Felix SUB-23 ESP BIZIKLETA.COM115 172



Clasificación
ELITE

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

1:35:11,1 0,0 6 VALERO SERRANO David ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC1 2
1:35:24,1 +13,0 6 DASCALU Vlad ROU TEAM TREK - PIRELLI2 3
1:35:35,3 +24,2 6 GRIOT Thomas FRA MASSI3 4
1:36:51,1 +1:40,0 6 DUBAU Joshua FRA MASSI4 7
1:37:02,6 +1:51,5 6 RODRIGUEZ GUEDE Pablo ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC5 5
1:37:11,8 +2:00,7 6 ESTEBAN AGUERO Ismael ESP LOGOS ENERGIA-BH-ARRUEDA6 6
1:38:37,8 +3:26,7 6 COSTA Mario POR AXPO/FIRSTBIKE/VILA DO CO7 9
1:39:55,8 +4:44,7 6 BOSQUE RUANO Cristofer ESP MASSI CLUB CICLISTA8 11
1:40:51,6 +5:40,5 6 ALLARD Basile FRA VELCAN MTB PROTEAM9 10
1:41:56,6 +6:45,5 6 MANTECON GUTIERREZ Sergio ESP MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM10 1
1:42:33,8 +7:22,7 6 COLOMA NICOLAS Carlos ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC11 8
1:42:59,8 +7:48,7 6 MARINHEIRO Ricardo POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS12 19
1:43:40,1 +8:29,0 6 ARIZA GARCIA Xavier ESP LA TORRETA BIKE CLUB13 23
1:44:16,6 +9:05,5 6 AVILES GILABERT Oliver ESP ORBEA SPORT CLUB14 14
1:44:39,6 +9:28,5 6 SANCHEZ LARA Jorge ESP NOGUERA SPORTBIKE ASSOC.E15 33
1:44:49,3 +9:38,2 6 DE COSMO Gioele ITA TREK PIRELLI16 13
1:45:58,1 +10:47,0 6 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ Kevin ESP NESTA - SKODA ALECAR17 15
1:46:16,1 +11:05,0 6 PEREZ ARGANDA Luca ESP CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM18 47
1:46:22,1 +11:11,0 6 ROCHA Pedro POR MAIATOS19 21
1:46:36,8 +11:25,7 6 SANCHEZ ALDEGUER Manuel ESP MUNDO BIKE CC20 18
1:47:29,6 +12:18,5 6 SELLES PARDO Victor ESP LA VILA JOIOSA CC21 16
1:48:11,6 +13:00,5 6 FAUS JUAN Miquel ESP CICLOS BENAVENT CC22 22
1:48:47,9 +13:36,8 6 FRIGOLA RIBAS Oriol ESP IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM23 60
1:49:26,8 +14:15,7 6 JUNQUERA SAN MILLAN Mario ESP ARRUEDA CYCLING TEAM24 25
1:49:29,3 +14:18,2 6 BEGINO IRIGOYEN Aitor ESP KATEA-BIKE25 62
1:50:10,6 +14:59,5 6 MATA CABELLO Martin ESP VIKINGS BIKE C.D.26 31
1:51:22,6 +16:11,5 6 MARTIN DIAZ Jorge ESP FUNDACION JOSE SABATER27 29
1:51:33,6 +16:22,5 6 RIBEIRO Fabio POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS28 24
1:51:40,8 +16:29,7 6 PUNZON HERRERO Jorge ESP COSMOS C.D.29 30
1:51:42,1 +16:31,0 6 CHINCHILLA CASTRO Jesus ESP RR BIKERS CLUB30 78
1:52:08,6 +16:57,5 6 CARRETERO MORENO Francisco ESP ON BIKE CC31 71
1:53:16,8 +18:05,7 6 ZURRIAGA GIL Victor ESP THE BIKE RUN CC32 89
1:54:05,8 +18:54,7 6 FERREIRA Rui Jorge POR MAIATOS33 27
1:54:33,8 +19:22,7 6 OTEGI ETXEZARRETA Asier ESP OIARTZUN BIKE34 70
1:55:55,1 +20:44,0 6 LATASA ABANCENS Diego ESP SARRIBIKES CLUB DEPORTIVO35 83

-1 lap 5 BACAICOA MAEZTU Jesus ESP DMB-BH-CENOR36 49
-1 lap 5 CANTALICIO CALERO Jorge ESP MATRIX-SALCHI37 66
-1 lap 5 GUILLORME MONTORI Javier ESP SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ38 80
-1 lap 5 LOPEZ MAS Manuel ESP MUNDO BIKE CC39 67
-1 lap 5 BACHS BOIX Adria ESP BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA40 40
-1 lap 5 ROLDAN JIMENEZ Ion ESP SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ41 81
-1 lap 5 ALFARO ZORZANO Javier ESP PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD42 74
-1 lap 5 VALLES CARVAJAL Raul ESP NOGUERA SPORTBIKE ASSOC.E43 69
-1 lap 5 AGUILERA MASNOU Pau ESP IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM44 59
-1 lap 5 GARCIA LABARGA Carlos ESP PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD45 76
-1 lap 5 CASTELLON PALACIN David ESP FUENTES DE EBRO C.C.46 55
-1 lap 5 GARCIA CRESPO Cesar ESP 4 CAMINOS SANGUESA47 36
-1 lap 5 DE DIOS CRESPO Aitor ESP NOGUERA48 90
-1 lap 5 GONZALEZ DEL POZO Victor ESP ARGUSTEC-ALMENA RACING.49 38
-1 lap 5 DE CARLOS FRAILE Antonio ESP AZKARRAK CLUB CICLISTA50 39
-1 lap 5 CHILLARON ABRIL Jose ESP THE BIKE RUN CC51 87

-2 vueltas 4 CASALS GRIERA Andreu ESP 365 TEAM CLUB CICLISTA52 35
-2 vueltas 4 SANTAMARIA BLANCO Alain ESP HOSTAL LATORRE EDERLAN53 57
-2 vueltas 4 ROMERO BARCELO Pau ESP IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM54 17
-2 vueltas 4 MUÑOZ MULET Marc ESP BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU55 45



Clasificación
ELITE

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

-3 vueltas 3 VIDAL Victor FRA TEAM CALVISSON VTT56 12

Retirado
No Acabado 3 MURILLO RUIZ Daniel ESP EPONABIKE C.D.F.57 50
No Acabado 2 LATORRE GULIAS Julen ESP ALDAPA CYCLE STORE58 26
No Acabado 2 ROMERO BARCELO Marc ESP BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU59 32
No Acabado 2 PORTET Damien FRA 128 BIKE AVENUE60 34
No Acabado 1 LOPEZ ALVAREZ Saul ESP ACADEMIA POSTAL-A BANCA-M61 37
No Acabado 1 VARA ALTONAGA Iñaki ESP BERMEOKO MATXITXAKO T.K.T62 43
No Acabado 1 RODRIGUEZ GORDO Daniel ESP NESTA - SKODA ALECAR63 68
No Acabado 1 SAN JUAN Mikel ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX64 73
No Acabado 1 ANDRES SUFRATEGUI Marco ESP PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD65 75



Clasificación
SUB-23

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

1:39:19,1 0,0 6 AVONDETTO Simone ITA TREK PIRELLI1 152
1:39:49,3 +30,2 6 CULLELL ESTAPE Jofre ESP PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER XSAUC2 151
1:41:30,6 +2:11,5 6 ROUDIL CORTINAT Axel FRA GIANT FRANCE XC3 187
1:43:18,6 +3:59,5 6 BOSCH PICO Jaume ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC4 161
1:43:49,3 +4:30,2 6 BAGNON Esteban FRA AIX VTT5 154
1:44:08,8 +4:49,7 6 TONNEAU Mathis FRA SUNN OFFROAD6 156
1:45:08,3 +5:49,2 6 FEIJOO ALBERTE Ivan ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC7 159
1:46:54,3 +7:35,2 6 RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO PASCUAL Jose Miguel ESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB8 177
1:48:53,8 +9:34,7 6 ECIJA YELA Francisco Javier ESP MATRIX-SALCHI9 191
1:50:53,3 +11:34,2 6 SAUMELL MONTANERA Aleix ESP BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU10 171
1:50:53,9 +11:34,8 6 DESBIENS Killian FRA VELOROC LAPIERRE11 157
1:51:47,3 +12:28,2 6 DERRIEU Theo FRA AIX VTT12 165
1:52:20,3 +13:01,2 6 ALBISU ETXEBESTE Gexan ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA13 198
1:53:10,6 +13:51,5 6 SILVESTRE PASCUAL Dario ESP SH METALGRAF14 208
1:53:29,3 +14:10,2 6 FOLGUERA DIAZ Kilian AND BSIX-JORMAT15 174
1:54:36,6 +15:17,5 6 GONZALEZ MOGOLLON Alex ESP BENICARLO UC16 170
1:55:02,3 +15:43,2 6 ORIENTE PINAR Marcos ESP JOSE SABATER CC17 163
1:55:41,3 +16:22,2 6 PEDRO BESSA DE JESUS Joao POR GUILHABREU BTT18 164

-1 lap 5 CATEURA JORDAN Marti ESP EDIBIKES CLUB CICLISTA19 182
-1 lap 5 GARCIA GONZALEZ Hector ESP MUNDO BIKE CC20 194
-1 lap 5 VALLES MEJIAS Paquito ESP IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM21 188
-1 lap 5 MONTALVO MARTINEZ Andres ESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB22 176
-1 lap 5 ANTON GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA Miguel ESP MUNDO BIKE CC23 193
-1 lap 5 PEÑALVER JUAN Josep ESP MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES24 192
-1 lap 5 EGUIA MONGE Daniel ESP CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM25 181
-1 lap 5 MASSENA Antonio POR MAIATOS26 190
-1 lap 5 RODRIGUEZ ROBREDO Sergio ESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB27 178
-1 lap 5 VILAPLANA ARAN Fernando ESP AM SONIDO-ENERGIM CC28 166
-1 lap 5 CORDERO TOMAS Aaron ESP CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM29 180
-1 lap 5 PASCUAL BERMEJO Gerardo ESP ATALAYA30 169
-1 lap 5 JOVER SEPULCRE Samuel ESP FUNDACION JOSE SABATER31 184

-2 vueltas 4 LE NY Benjamin FRA CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX32 153
-2 vueltas 4 CARVACHO SEVILLA Didac ESP IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AM33 162
-2 vueltas 4 OTEIZA VIDARTE David ESP SH METALGRAF34 207
-2 vueltas 4 TXINTXURRETA ARIZ Xabier ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA35 199
-2 vueltas 4 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ Juan Luis ESP MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM36 214
-2 vueltas 4 VERDU GOMEZ Julio ESP GEO NUTRICION FASTER CC37 186
-2 vueltas 4 GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ Jose Maria ESP LOGOS ENERGIA-BH-ARRUEDA38 189
-2 vueltas 4 TABAR MUNARRIZ Unai ESP SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ39 203
-2 vueltas 4 MORALES DEL MONTE Ivan ESP ARGUSTEC-ALMENA RACING.40 168
-3 vueltas 3 GIRAL YANEZ Antuan CUB PODIUM RACING TEAM41 200
-3 vueltas 3 GREGORIO MORANT Alejandro ESP CICLOS BENAVENT CC42 179
-3 vueltas 3 ALFARO CAÑETE Pablo ESP SH METALGRAF43 205
-3 vueltas 3 DASICUA CASTRO Dionisio POR GRUPO DEP OS MAIATOS44 215

Retirado
No Acabado 3 INDURAIN GASTON Gorka ESP SH METALGRAF45 206
No Acabado 2 CAMPOS MOTOS David Domingo ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC46 160
No Acabado 2 FERNANDEZ ESCALONA Rodrigo ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX47 196
No Acabado 2 FONTANEDA LOPEZ Ander ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX48 197
No Acabado 2 LLORENTE BOCANEGRA Unai ESP SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ49 201
No Acabado 1 AZURMENDI DAÑOBEITIA Haritz Felix ESP BIZIKLETA.COM50 172



Clasificación
ELITE-SUB23 FEM.

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Categoría Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

1:09:26 0 4 WLOSZCZOWSKA Maja ELITE FEM. POL KROSS ORLEN CYCLING TEAM1 302
1:09:47 +21 4 BRESSET Julie ELITE FEM. FRA MASSI2 305
1:10:05 +39 4 GARCIA MARTINEZ Rocio Del Alba ELITE FEM. ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC3 303
1:11:09 +1:43 4 QUEIROS Raquel SUB-23 FEM. POR GUILHABREU BTT4 351
1:13:23 +3:57 4 DEGN Malene ELITE FEM. DEN ORBEA SPORT CLUB5 304
1:14:11 +4:45 4 SANTOS Ana SUB-23 FEM. POR X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM6 355
1:16:02 +6:36 4 FIGUERAS GARANGOU Meritxell ELITE FEM. ESP MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM7 309
1:17:08 +7:42 4 GOMEZ ANDREU Lucia SUB-23 FEM. ESP MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM8 353
1:17:52 +8:26 4 BOSCH PICO Nuria SUB-23 FEM. ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC9 352
1:18:14 +8:48 4 MONTEIRO Joana ELITE FEM. POR AXPO/FIRSTBIKE/VILA DO CO10 308
1:18:53 +9:27 4 LLORET LLINARES Elena ELITE FEM. ESP X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM11 316
1:19:26 +10:00 4 LAQUEBE Amelie ELITE FEM. FRA VELCAN RACING TEAM12 315
1:20:13 +10:47 4 MACHO JIMENEZ Lucia SUB-23 FEM. ESP MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM13 358
1:21:34 +12:08 4 CASADEY FRIAS Josefina ELITE FEM. ARG EL GALLO COMPONENTS14 314
1:22:08 +12:42 4 SAGARDOY ZUNZARREN Estibaliz SUB-23 FEM. ESP SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ15 354
1:22:12 +12:46 4 MEIER Maaris ELITE FEM. EST MAIATOS16 312
1:22:12 +12:46 4 RUIZ GARCIA Aurea ELITE FEM. ESP KROSS TEAM ESPAÑA17 318
1:22:39 +13:13 4 MOTTUS Mari-Liis ELITE FEM. EST ESTONIAN NATIONAL MTB TEA18 306
1:23:03 +13:37 4 BOROWIECKA Barbara ELITE FEM. POL SZCZEPANBIKE19 319
1:23:54 +14:28 4 SOUTY Laure ELITE FEM. FRA AIX VTT20 310
1:24:30 +15:04 4 ODRIOZOLA MUGICA Olatz ELITE FEM. ESP BIZIKLETA.COM21 324
1:25:00 +15:34 4 VALLES MEJIAS Blanca ELITE FEM. ESP KROSS TEAM ESPAÑA22 321
1:25:46 +16:20 4 AGUILAR CABAÑERO Lucia SUB-23 FEM. ESP KENZA SPORT TEAM23 356
1:28:23 +18:57 4 RAMALHO Rafaela SUB-23 FEM. POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS24 359
1:28:47 +19:21 4 KALBERG Laura Michelle ELITE FEM. NED PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD25 328
1:29:59 +20:33 4 SUGRAÑES MATEU Alba ELITE FEM. ESP BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA26 322
1:30:01 +20:35 4 PUJOL FREIXENET Julia SUB-23 FEM. ESP BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA27 360

-1 lap 3 CHAPA LLORET Amparo ELITE FEM. ESP LA VILA JOIOSA CC28 323
-1 lap 3 ZAHONERO ABRIL Paola ELITE FEM. ESP CULTBIKES CC29 320
-1 lap 3 ROMERO VIANA Mercedes SUB-23 FEM. ESP KENZA SPORT TEAM30 362
-1 lap 3 ESPINOSA VENDRELL Nuria ELITE FEM. ESP BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU31 326

-2 vueltas 2 LOIS GARCIA Lara ELITE FEM. ESP EXTOL MTB TEAM32 311



Clasificación
ELITE FEM.

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Categoría Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

1:09:26 0 4 WLOSZCZOWSKA Maja ELITE FEM. POL KROSS ORLEN CYCLING TEAM1 302
1:09:47 +21 4 BRESSET Julie ELITE FEM. FRA MASSI2 305
1:10:05 +39 4 GARCIA MARTINEZ Rocio Del Alba ELITE FEM. ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC3 303
1:13:23 +3:57 4 DEGN Malene ELITE FEM. DEN ORBEA SPORT CLUB4 304
1:16:02 +6:36 4 FIGUERAS GARANGOU Meritxell ELITE FEM. ESP MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM5 309
1:18:14 +8:48 4 MONTEIRO Joana ELITE FEM. POR AXPO/FIRSTBIKE/VILA DO CO6 308
1:18:53 +9:27 4 LLORET LLINARES Elena ELITE FEM. ESP X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM7 316
1:19:26 +10:00 4 LAQUEBE Amelie ELITE FEM. FRA VELCAN RACING TEAM8 315
1:21:34 +12:08 4 CASADEY FRIAS Josefina ELITE FEM. ARG EL GALLO COMPONENTS9 314
1:22:12 +12:46 4 MEIER Maaris ELITE FEM. EST MAIATOS10 312
1:22:12 +12:46 4 RUIZ GARCIA Aurea ELITE FEM. ESP KROSS TEAM ESPAÑA11 318
1:22:39 +13:13 4 MOTTUS Mari-Liis ELITE FEM. EST ESTONIAN NATIONAL MTB TEA12 306
1:23:03 +13:37 4 BOROWIECKA Barbara ELITE FEM. POL SZCZEPANBIKE13 319
1:23:54 +14:28 4 SOUTY Laure ELITE FEM. FRA AIX VTT14 310
1:24:30 +15:04 4 ODRIOZOLA MUGICA Olatz ELITE FEM. ESP BIZIKLETA.COM15 324
1:25:00 +15:34 4 VALLES MEJIAS Blanca ELITE FEM. ESP KROSS TEAM ESPAÑA16 321
1:28:47 +19:21 4 KALBERG Laura Michelle ELITE FEM. NED PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD17 328
1:29:59 +20:33 4 SUGRAÑES MATEU Alba ELITE FEM. ESP BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA18 322

-1 lap 3 CHAPA LLORET Amparo ELITE FEM. ESP LA VILA JOIOSA CC19 323
-1 lap 3 ZAHONERO ABRIL Paola ELITE FEM. ESP CULTBIKES CC20 320
-1 lap 3 ESPINOSA VENDRELL Nuria ELITE FEM. ESP BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU21 326

-2 vueltas 2 LOIS GARCIA Lara ELITE FEM. ESP EXTOL MTB TEAM22 311



Clasificación
SUB-23 FEM.

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Categoría Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

1:11:09 0 4 QUEIROS Raquel SUB-23 FEM. POR GUILHABREU BTT1 351
1:14:11 +3:02 4 SANTOS Ana SUB-23 FEM. POR X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM2 355
1:17:08 +5:59 4 GOMEZ ANDREU Lucia SUB-23 FEM. ESP MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM3 353
1:17:52 +6:43 4 BOSCH PICO Nuria SUB-23 FEM. ESP BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC4 352
1:20:13 +9:04 4 MACHO JIMENEZ Lucia SUB-23 FEM. ESP MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM5 358
1:22:08 +10:59 4 SAGARDOY ZUNZARREN Estibaliz SUB-23 FEM. ESP SALTOKI- CONOR-BERRIAINZ6 354
1:25:46 +14:37 4 AGUILAR CABAÑERO Lucia SUB-23 FEM. ESP KENZA SPORT TEAM7 356
1:28:23 +17:14 4 RAMALHO Rafaela SUB-23 FEM. POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS8 359
1:30:01 +18:52 4 PUJOL FREIXENET Julia SUB-23 FEM. ESP BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA9 360

-1 lap 3 ROMERO VIANA Mercedes SUB-23 FEM. ESP KENZA SPORT TEAM10 362



Clasificación
JUNIOR

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

1:02:10,7 0,0 4 BARBER ARGUIMBAU Francesc ESP PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER XSAUC1 401
1:02:17,7 +7,0 4 MASANA MASANA Marc ESP LA TORRETA BIKE CLUB2 407
1:02:23,2 +12,5 4 MORELL COLL Aniol ESP IRONTECH-TECHNIC-MENDIZ-A3 402
1:03:57,7 +1:47,0 4 CRUZ Joao POR AXPO/FIRSTBIKE/VILA DO CO4 403
1:04:16,2 +2:05,5 4 ZANCAN PARDO Angelo ARG KROSS TEAM ESPAÑA5 404
1:04:22,7 +2:12,0 4 VIDAL Paul FRA TEAM CALVISSON VTT6 406
1:04:32,4 +2:21,7 4 PAGET Matteo FRA AIX VTT7 405
1:04:56,2 +2:45,5 4 ROSSEL Jules FRA TEAM CALVISSON VTT8 413
1:05:22,2 +3:11,5 4 DIAZ PEREZ Miguel ESP X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM9 412
1:05:42,2 +3:31,5 4 FRAZAO Tomas Emanuel POR GUILHABREUBTT10 410
1:06:02,9 +3:52,2 4 VILADELBOSCH HINOJO Pau ESP BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA11 414
1:06:34,2 +4:23,5 4 PICHON Hugo FRA CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX12 411
1:06:41,9 +4:31,2 4 CUNHA Vasco POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS13 409
1:07:09,2 +4:58,5 4 DEL VALLE ARROYO Diego ESP GACOSUR14 441
1:07:16,2 +5:05,5 4 LUSTENBERGER Leo FRA TEAM VTT GAURIAC 3315 479
1:07:40,7 +5:30,0 4 GARCIA MENA Pablo ESP GACOSUR16 442
1:07:56,4 +5:45,7 4 FRANCOIS Thibaut FRA BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA17 415
1:08:19,7 +6:09,0 4 IMPERIAL RIQUELME Andres ESP KROSS TEAM ESPAÑA18 449
1:08:29,2 +6:18,5 4 COMA MACIA Lluc ESP FORNELLS DE LA SELVA CLUB19 438
1:08:33,7 +6:23,0 4 ALAMAN MIER Alex ESP CYCLOCAT CLUB CICLISTA TE20 436
1:08:37,9 +6:27,2 4 MIRA BONASTRE Raul ESP TEIKA TEAM-GSPORT21 480
1:08:50,7 +6:40,0 4 ZUBILLAGA LOPEZ Pablo ESP SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY22 476
1:09:09,7 +6:59,0 4 HERRERA URROZ Koldo ESP UMEN23 486
1:09:13,4 +7:02,7 4 GARCIA SANCHEZ Joaquin ESP FUNDACION JOSE SABATER24 440
1:09:26,9 +7:16,2 4 KAHLHOVEN Thibaut FRA CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX25 431
1:09:36,4 +7:25,7 4 FABRELLAS ROS Eudald ESP MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES26 453
1:09:37,7 +7:27,0 4 ZARAGOZA PASCUAL Vicent ESP LA VILA JOIOSA CC27 452
1:09:40,2 +7:29,5 4 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ Alain ESP CORBATAS PINDAL - COSEPSA28 429
1:09:53,2 +7:42,5 4 MACHO JIMENEZ Daniel ESP GACOSUR29 443
1:10:07,4 +7:56,7 4 PUJOL OLIVER Sergi ESP BAIX TER CLUB CICLISTA30 421
1:10:08,2 +7:57,5 4 RAMOS Pierre FRA CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX31 432
1:10:18,9 +8:08,2 4 CONDE LAGO Gabriel ESP AVANZA-PORRIÑO32 420
1:11:15,4 +9:04,7 4 LIENS Louis FRA VELOROC LAPIERRE33 490
1:11:17,2 +9:06,5 4 ECHEVERRI BANDRES Gabriel ESP UMEN34 485
1:11:28,2 +9:17,5 4 MORIRA DA SILVA Joao POR GUILHABREUBTT35 444
1:11:29,7 +9:19,0 4 SEGUI DOMENECH Jordi ESP KROSS TEAM ESPAÑA36 450
1:11:32,9 +9:22,2 4 BOTELLA ALEMA Fabio ESP CREVILLENT CC37 433
1:11:56,9 +9:46,2 4 VOCANSON Romain FRA VELOROC LAPIERRE38 491
1:12:00,7 +9:50,0 4 CRIADO FERNANDEZ Sergio ESP CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM39 434
1:12:06,4 +9:55,7 4 PEREZ LEON Gabriel ESP RIUTEAM40 468
1:12:35,4 +10:24,7 4 MARIN MARTINEZ Alejandro ESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB41 427
1:12:35,4 +10:24,7 4 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ Fabian ESP CAIMANES BETANZOS C. BTT42 425
1:12:58,4 +10:47,7 4 MARTINEZ CEREZO Pedro ESP CROSSBIKER - PINA TEAM43 435
1:12:59,4 +10:48,7 4 BENEDIT VAL Gonzalo ESP UMEN44 481
1:13:10,4 +10:59,7 4 BARGO BUENO Unai ESP AMUNT CLUB CICLISTA45 418
1:13:47,2 +11:36,5 4 HAUSMANN MASIP Daniel ESP ADDICT BIKES TEAM CLUB ES46 416
1:14:09,2 +11:58,5 4 ILARREGUI ANDUAGA Oskar ESP SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY47 473
1:14:09,7 +11:59,0 4 BIURRARENA BELOKI Ander ESP SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY48 470
1:14:11,4 +12:00,7 4 ALEMAN AZKARRAGA Hodei ESP JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM249 448
1:14:33,4 +12:22,7 4 GARROTE SANCHEZ Eneko ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA50 461
1:14:36,2 +12:25,5 4 BILBAO PEREZ Igor ESP HONDARRIBIA TX. ELK.51 446
1:14:41,4 +12:30,7 4 ROCHA Simao POR PENAFIEL BIKE CLUBE52 464
1:15:00,7 +12:50,0 4 BALDA ENCISO Eneko ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA53 458
1:15:38,9 +13:28,2 4 CORRAL ORTE Dario ESP PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD54 465
1:16:14,9 +14:04,2 4 AZKORBEBEITIA ARGINZONIZ Oxel ESP BIZIKLETA.COM55 424



Clasificación
JUNIOR

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

1:16:25,9 +14:15,2 4 TOMATIS Enzo FRA AIX VTT56 417
1:17:10,7 +15:00,0 4 ABAD ESTEBAN Rodrigo ESP X-SAUCE57 493
1:17:18,2 +15:07,5 4 BAUDOUIN Auriel FRA RAID’N TRAIL58 467
1:17:20,4 +15:09,7 4 URZE PEREIRA Elisandre ESP SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY59 475
1:18:06,4 +15:55,7 4 BARBADILLO EZQUERRA Ignacio ESP X-SAUCE60 494
1:18:19,2 +16:08,5 4 ORDOQUI SANSIÑENA Iñaki ESP SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY61 474
1:18:19,4 +16:08,7 4 PRIETO GARCIA David ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX62 455
1:18:19,4 +16:08,7 4 CEPA SERVER Daniel ESP INFINOBRAS - ZAFIRO TEAM63 447
1:18:59,9 +16:49,2 4 BUSTINGORRI EGUARAS Alberto ESP SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY64 471
1:21:14,8 +19:04,1 4 ETXEBERRIA ARRUABARRENA Markel ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA65 460
1:21:54,9 +19:44,2 4 CARO PEREZ Juan ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX66 454
1:22:10,4 +19:59,7 4 YECORA RIDRUEJO Jorge ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX67 457
1:22:10,8 +20:00,1 4 ALONSO SAMPER Marcos ESP BENICARLO UC68 423
1:22:16,3 +20:05,6 4 CALLEJO SERRANO Luis Miguel ESP UVES BIKES C.C.69 488
1:22:20,9 +20:10,2 4 RIVERA FERRUZ Ivan ESP BAJO ARAGON HISTORICO C.C70 422
1:23:07,9 +20:57,2 4 SORIANO SANTA Jaime ESP PAFGIO CYCLING CLUB71 463

-1 lap 3 PORRAS SANZ Lucas ESP X-SAUCE72 495
-1 lap 3 FERNANDEZ CONTIN Iñaki ESP SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY73 472
-1 lap 3 ZUNZARREN DIAZ Unai ESP SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY74 477
-1 lap 3 CHORRO GALIANA Raul ESP FASTER WEAR TEAM CD75 437
-1 lap 3 BENAVENTE EIZMENDI Aiur ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA76 459

-2 vueltas 2 ALBERT MUÑOZ Ferran ESP FUNDACION JOSE SABATER77 439
-2 vueltas 2 VAZQUEZ DUCHAMP Enzo ESP AMUNT CLUB CICLISTA78 419

Retirado
No Acabado 2 LASA SAGASETA Iker ESP UMEN79 487

-3 vueltas 1 VARA GARCIA Roberto ESP LA MALENA CD80 451
-3 vueltas 1 ECHEVERRI BANDRES Diego ESP UMEN81 484



Clasificación
JUNIOR FEM.

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Categoría Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

1:01:06 0 3 MENDEZ BERLANGA Sara JUNIOR FEM. ESP PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER XSAUC1 751
1:01:45 +39 3 MARTIN VARO Paula JUNIOR FEM. ESP BIKES ARMILLA C.D.2 755
1:02:22 +1:16 3 IZCUE ROS Edurne JUNIOR FEM. ESP UMEN3 752
1:02:39 +1:33 3 LIBANO Mariana JUNIOR FEM. POR GUILHABREUBTT4 766
1:04:00 +2:54 3 PASCUAL OGALLA Andrea JUNIOR FEM. ESP PUERTO REAL C.C.5 754
1:04:26 +3:20 3 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Duna JUNIOR FEM. ESP MANUELA FUNDACION C.D.6 756
1:05:11 +4:05 3 RICO Vania JUNIOR FEM. ESP KROSS TEAM ESPAÑA7 757
1:05:18 +4:12 3 GONZALEZ MOGOLLON Eva JUNIOR FEM. ESP ILLES BALEARS CLUB CICLIS8 762
1:05:35 +4:29 3 BEJARANO BLAS Marta JUNIOR FEM. ESP GACOSUR9 758
1:06:45 +5:39 3 MULLER Eva JUNIOR FEM. FRA TEAM VTT GAURIAC 3310 753
1:10:52 +9:46 3 POLO AMENABAR Nahia JUNIOR FEM. ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA11 769
1:12:43 +11:37 3 DALLO GUTIERREZ Irene JUNIOR FEM. ESP ATALAYA12 761
1:13:01 +11:55 3 MIRA JUAREZ Laura Maria JUNIOR FEM. ESP AVANZA-PORRIÑO13 768
1:13:07 +12:01 3 DOMINGUEZ GARCIA Estela JUNIOR FEM. ESP BIORACER-METALLO14 759
1:21:02 +19:56 3 CAMPO PEREZ Adriana JUNIOR FEM. ESP MTB TORRELAVEGA15 763
1:22:53 +21:47 3 MAZA SOLA Selena JUNIOR FEM. ESP VALVERDE TEAM-TERRAFECUND16 767
1:23:23 +22:17 3 MOREIRA Leonor JUNIOR FEM. POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS17 772
1:24:35 +23:29 3 TOMAS URDA Noa JUNIOR FEM. ESP X-SAUCE18 770
1:30:34 +29:28 3 IRIGOYEN SANCHO Maria JUNIOR FEM. ESP UMEN19 765

-1 lap 2 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ Laura JUNIOR FEM. ESP AVANZA-PORRIÑO20 764
-1 lap 2 ZAMORA CAMARERO-NUÑEZ Amaia JUNIOR FEM. ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA21 771



Clasificación
CADETE

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

51:57,3 0,0 3 HEMON Julien FRA UC GRADIGNAN1 634
53:36,6 +1:39,3 3 FONT PEREZ Arnau ESP MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES2 599
53:46,6 +1:49,3 3 ARTEMAN CASTAÑER Pau ESP MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES3 598
54:22,1 +2:24,8 3 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ Andre ESP AVANZA-PORRIÑO4 558
55:13,3 +3:16,0 3 VERTIZ APEZETXEA Eneit ESP JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM25 593
55:16,6 +3:19,3 3 BESSA SOUSA Rafael Baltarejo POR GUILHABREUBTT6 590
55:53,3 +3:56,0 3 LOPEZ MARTIN Javier ESP SANSE7 628
55:58,8 +4:01,5 3 JOINEL Trystan FRA VELO SILEX8 648
56:05,6 +4:08,3 3 SAEZ HERRERO Antoni ESP BICISPRINT ESPORT CICLIST9 562
56:21,1 +4:23,8 3 CASCAJO ROMERA Fernando ESP ENTRENAMIENTOCICLISMO10 584
56:26,1 +4:28,8 3 MARCO Alex ESP MONTBIKE MONTBRIO CLUB ES11 601
56:47,1 +4:49,8 3 WALKER Emile FRA OLORON O BEARN SPORT12 604
57:07,6 +5:10,3 3 GARCIA SEPULVEDA Nicolas ESP LA VILA JOIOSA CC13 595
57:38,1 +5:40,8 3 GASPAR Tomas POR PENAFIEL BIKE CLUBE14 617
57:38,8 +5:41,5 3 RICARD Lucas FRA AIX VTT15 554
57:40,6 +5:43,3 3 IVARS SIRERA David ESP GRUPO SIME - LEVEL16 588
57:47,8 +5:50,5 3 VAN KERCKHOVE Matisse BEL MONTBIKE MONTBRIO CLUB ES17 602
57:52,8 +5:55,5 3 RODRIGUES Eduardo POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS18 579
57:53,6 +5:56,3 3 SESTELO SOLLA Martin ESP AVANZA-PORRIÑO19 561
58:02,1 +6:04,8 3 PEYS Mael FRA UC GRADIGNAN20 636
58:10,6 +6:13,3 3 DEVAUD Martin FRA ASPTT BRIVE AGGLO VELO21 556
58:11,1 +6:13,8 3 ZUBILLAGA LOPEZ Marcos ESP SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY22 627
58:19,1 +6:21,8 3 BOBOIS Oscar FRA AIX VTT23 553
58:30,3 +6:33,0 3 CUNHA Pedro POR PENAFIEL BIKE CLUBE24 616
58:56,6 +6:59,3 3 GONZALEZ-SOTOCA PEREZ Telmo ESP C.D. ABIKE TEAM25 564
59:01,6 +7:04,3 3 GIBELALDE GARATE Martin ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA26 611
59:48,8 +7:51,5 3 DELBOS Joris FRA VELO SILEX27 647
59:49,9 +7:52,6 3 SUAREZ ALMAJANO Rodrigo ESP AFILADOR C.D.28 552
59:57,1 +7:59,8 3 MORALES SOSA Daniel ESP C.D. ABIKE TEAM29 566
59:57,6 +8:00,3 3 FONT CABEZAS Pol ESP MONTBIKE MONTBRIO CLUB ES30 600
59:59,3 +8:02,0 3 LERGA MENDIA Saul ESP EL CASERIO-VALSAY31 583

1:00:06,1 +8:08,8 3 LLINARES VALERO Quico ESP LA VILA JOIOSA CC32 596
1:00:06,6 +8:09,3 3 JIMENEZ ANDREUS Bruno ESP GOLPE DE PEDAL C.D.E.33 587
1:00:11,1 +8:13,8 3 ESPINOSA RUIZ Jaime ESP PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD34 620
1:00:16,8 +8:19,5 3 VAZQUEZ EZQUERRO Borja ESP UMEN35 646
1:00:24,8 +8:27,5 3 ZAMORA CELAYETA Beñat ESP JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM236 594
1:00:27,1 +8:29,8 3 CARRETERO MORENO David ESP INDEPENDIENTE37 591
1:00:29,3 +8:32,0 3 ROUSELLE Nathan FRA COSNAC VTT38 580
1:00:48,3 +8:51,0 3 OLVEIRA RODRIGO Eneko ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA39 613
1:00:48,8 +8:51,5 3 MARTINENA SAPIÑA Itzaga ESP TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO40 633
1:01:01,1 +9:03,8 3 TOMATIS Nino FRA AIX VTT41 555
1:01:21,8 +9:24,5 3 PEREZ VILLAFRANCA Nicolas ESP SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY42 624
1:02:40,3 +10:43,0 3 ARRAEZ BENDA Daniel ESP FUNDACION JOSE SABATER43 585
1:02:41,6 +10:44,3 3 FONSECA Joao POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS44 578
1:02:42,1 +10:44,8 3 PALACIOS MATUTE Daniel ESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB45 574
1:02:49,1 +10:51,8 3 PEREZ MARRERO Fernando ESP C.D. ABIKE TEAM46 567
1:03:06,3 +11:09,0 3 GONZALEZ GOIKOETXEA Ander ESP CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN47 569
1:03:27,1 +11:29,8 3 RUMAYOR BARATEGUI Adahi ESP MTB TORRELAVEGA48 603
1:03:37,1 +11:39,8 3 ERASO ECHENIQUE Unax ESP JOSENEA- MALKORRA- CEM249 592
1:03:41,6 +11:44,3 3 ARAUJO Rodrigo POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS50 577
1:03:55,3 +11:58,0 3 CAMPOS Luis POR PENAFIEL BIKE CLUBE51 655
1:04:12,1 +12:14,8 3 SANZ HERRERO Raul ESP SENDERO PC52 630
1:04:53,6 +12:56,3 3 ESTEFANIA LOPEZ DE ECHAZARRETA PabloESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB53 573
1:05:12,1 +13:14,8 3 SANCHEZ GONZALEZ Leo ESP C.D. ABIKE TEAM54 568
1:05:18,3 +13:21,0 3 GOMEZ FRECHILLA Eneko ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA55 612



Clasificación
CADETE

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

1:05:19,1 +13:21,8 3 JIMENEZ LIANES Adrian ESP CUARTE DE HUERVA C.C.56 582
1:05:25,1 +13:27,8 3 MARTIN Thomas FRA UC GRADIGNAN57 635
1:05:36,6 +13:39,3 3 LLORET I SORIANO Jaume ESP RESTAURANTE ZAFIRO TEAM C58 621
1:05:59,8 +14:02,5 3 MALARD Maxime FRA VELO SILEX59 649
1:06:11,4 +14:14,1 3 GONZALEZ NOGUEIRAS Denis ESP AVANZA-PORRIÑO60 557
1:06:12,6 +14:15,3 3 PEREZ GASPAR Noe ESP AVANZA-PORRIÑO61 559
1:06:57,3 +15:00,0 3 MIJARES SUAREZ Alberto ESP C.D. ABIKE TEAM62 565
1:07:22,1 +15:24,8 3 GUITTON Samuel POR TEAM VTT GAURIAC 3363 631
1:07:27,1 +15:29,8 3 MUXIKA MUNDUATE Sustrai ESP CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN64 571
1:07:39,4 +15:42,1 3 TORRES PEREZ Iago ESP SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY65 625
1:07:41,4 +15:44,1 3 ANGULO CARMONA Eneko ESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB66 572
1:07:53,6 +15:56,3 3 EGIZABAL SAGASTIBELTZA Jon ESP SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY67 623
1:09:17,4 +17:20,1 3 ANSORENA MURILLO Josu ESP TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO68 632
1:09:22,6 +17:25,3 3 SERRANO RICO Haritz ESP AVANZA-PORRIÑO69 560
1:09:23,1 +17:25,8 3 OSA LIZARAZU Mikel ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA70 614
1:12:40,1 +20:42,8 3 SANZ HERRERO Diego ESP SENDERO PC71 629
1:14:50,1 +22:52,8 3 RIBEIRO Diogo POR PENAFIEL BIKE CLUBE72 618
1:14:53,4 +22:56,1 3 GOMEZ SANCLEMENTE Ignacio ESP CUARTE DE HUERVA C.C.73 581

-1 lap 2 APEZTEGUIA MARTINEZ Oihan ESP ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.74 637

Retirado
No Acabado 2 ALFARO CAÑETE Javier ESP UMEN75 639

-2 vueltas 1 TEJEDOR MATEY Odei ESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB76 576
-2 vueltas 1 BLANES AGUEDA Jorge ESP GOLPE DE PEDAL C.D.E.77 586
-2 vueltas 1 BOZALONGO LANDA Adrian ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX78 605
-2 vueltas 1 TARAZONA PEREZ Pablo ESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB79 575



Clasificación
CADETE FEM.

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Categoría Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

39:32 0 2 CANO ESPINOSA Marta CADETE FEM. ESP BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU1 805
43:25 +3:53 2 PEREZ MORENO Carla CADETE FEM. ESP JOSE SABATER CC2 809
43:34 +4:02 2 SOTO ALVAREZ Uxia CADETE FEM. ESP AVANZA-PORRIÑO3 804
44:35 +5:03 2 OTERO TABOAS Aroa CADETE FEM. ESP AVANZA-PORRIÑO4 803
44:50 +5:18 2 CUATRECASAS AGUILERA Silvia CADETE FEM. ESP MONDEPRA-RADIKALBIKES5 810
45:30 +5:58 2 PEREZ JOVER Claudia CADETE FEM. ESP CRONOBIKE - GRANJA RINYA6 807
46:47 +7:15 2 JOVER SEPULCRE Sandra CADETE FEM. ESP FUNDACION JOSE SABATER7 808
47:45 +8:13 2 ESTEVEZ ALONSO Marta CADETE FEM. ESP AVANZA-PORRIÑO8 802
47:50 +8:18 2 COUDOUIN Eden CADETE FEM. FRA CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX9 806
49:34 +10:02 2 ORTIGOSA ALVAREZ Alba CADETE FEM. ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX10 813
50:05 +10:33 2 PAGET Charlotte CADETE FEM. FRA AIX VTT11 801
54:49 +15:17 2 MARTINEZ PALACIOS Nora CADETE FEM. ESP NAFARROA ERMITAGAÑA NAVAR12 811
59:56 +20:24 2 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ Marina CADETE FEM. ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX13 812

1:00:27 +20:55 2 ALBISU ETXEBESTE Magali CADETE FEM. ESP OTXE JRG-URKIA14 814
1:11:45 +32:13 2 MOREIRA Bruna CADETE FEM. POR PENAFIEL BIKE CLUBE15 815



Clasificación
MASTER 30

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

1:25:00 0 5 CORRALES TAMARIT Miguel ESP CATALANO FASTER RACING TE1 865
1:25:16 +16 5 JULVE CORNELLES Manuel Jose ESP BENICARLO UC2 860
1:29:02 +4:02 5 HUERTA RUFINO Gonzalo ESP BIKESPORT CHIVA CC3 862
1:30:19 +5:19 5 ARMENDARIZ MENDIVIL Daniel ESP ATALAYA4 855
1:31:16 +6:16 5 CRUZ JIMENEZ Ivan ESP PROBIKES RIOJA TETRASOD5 893
1:32:13 +7:13 5 PRADES RIBES Vicent ESP BTT ONDA CC6 863
1:32:26 +7:26 5 PEREZ BAIGORRI David ESP LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA7 887
1:32:51 +7:51 5 ALONSO AGUADO Francisco ESP TURIASO C.C.8 900
1:33:21 +8:21 5 LEKUONA ILLARRAMENDI Ander ESP LAGUNTASUNA9 885
1:34:42 +9:42 5 PAROT Sylvain FRA CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX10 872
1:35:53 +10:53 5 IBAÑEZ SAENZ David ESP LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA11 886
1:37:32 +12:32 5 SAENZ VICTORIANO Daniel ESP CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB12 864
1:37:52 +12:52 5 ORDAX OLAVE Ibai ESP ERREKA TXIRRINDULARI TALD13 878
1:38:14 +13:14 5 ALBENIZ VALENCIA Iker ESP VIBIKE C.D.C.14 905
1:38:27 +13:27 5 RENOBALES LEUNDA Xabat ESP ORIAKO TX. ESKOLA15 891
1:40:19 +15:19 5 ITURRIA ELZO Ignacio ESP LAGUNTASUNA16 884
1:40:55 +15:55 5 LOPEZ INTXAUSTI Garikoitz ESP OTXE OARSOALDEA TX. K. K.17 892
1:41:24 +16:24 5 HUICI SOBA Pablo ESP CICLOS MARTIN CLUB  CICLI18 868
1:45:53 +20:53 5 MURUGARREN AMATRIAIN Carlos ESP ATALAYA19 856

-1 lap 4 ROYO MUÑOZ Aitor ESP CICLOS MARTIN CLUB  CICLI20 869
-1 lap 4 SANJUAN Jose ESP AM SONIDO-ENERGIM CC21 851
-1 lap 4 PEREZ LLANA Andres ESP FITSTUDIO CDE22 881

-3 vueltas 2 MOLINA LOPEZ Raul ESP BENICARLO UC23 861
-3 vueltas 2 BLAZQUEZ ARRABAL Jose Antonio ESP ARGUSTEC-ALMENA RACING.24 853
-4 vueltas 1 ARRASTIA NIETO Jon ESP TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO25 901
-4 vueltas 1 BOCANEGRA GONZALO Eduardo ESP HARENSE CLUB CICLISTA26 883



Clasificación
MASTER 40

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

50:42 0 3 LOPEZ CANIEGO VERA Ignacio ESP RUJAMAR BIKE TEAM1 1009
50:58 +16 3 MUR MIRET Jesus ESP CICLOS RICHI C.C.2 972
52:57 +2:15 3 JUAREZ PRADES Oscar ESP SEPELACO CC3 1012
53:00 +2:18 3 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO Roberto ESP MTB TORRELAVEGA4 1003
54:03 +3:21 3 CEPA PICON Daniel ESP XABIA´S BIKE - FASTER WEA5 1016
54:30 +3:48 3 LLORET PICO Angel ESP PUIG CAMPANA DE FINESTRAT6 1007
54:33 +3:51 3 BARRENA CIA Jorge ESP AYEKI C.D.7 960
54:45 +4:03 3 FRASQUET MASCARELL Javier ESP BICI STORE VALENCIA CC8 964
55:12 +4:30 3 KAHLHOVEN Yoan FRA CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX9 975
55:31 +4:49 3 ABELLAN CASTILLO Tomas ESP CONNECT CC10 974
56:43 +6:01 3 GARCIA SANCHEZ Joan ESP GACOSUR11 987
57:41 +6:59 3 MARTINEZ ROMERO Jesus Maria ESP LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA12 996
57:56 +7:14 3 REINA GARCIA Alfredo ESP FASTER WEAR TEAM CD13 985
58:40 +7:58 3 ZARAGOZA ZARAGOZA Vicent ESP LA VILA JOIOSA CC14 994
59:38 +8:56 3 FERNANDEZ PUELLES Aitor ESP MARRASKILO NEGARTIAK T.K.15 1000
59:41 +8:59 3 LASUEN MERODIO Ivan ESP INDEPENDIENTE16 991

1:00:51 +10:09 3 OJANGUREN RODRIGUEZ Diego ESP FITSTUDIO CDE17 986
1:01:36 +10:54 3 ROSILLO ROMERA Ismael ESP CAT BIKE CLUB CICLISTA18 968
1:01:54 +11:12 3 ER RAOUI EL BERNOUSI Ibrahim ESP PEÑA CALAGURRITANA19 1006
1:01:56 +11:14 3 AGESTA AGUIRRE Igor ESP ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.20 1015
1:02:42 +12:00 3 RICO BERDEGAL Antonio ESP AM SONIDO-ENERGIM CC21 951
1:02:50 +12:08 3 LAGUARTA ESCARTIN Alfredo ESP EDELWEISS LAGUARTA BIKES22 977
1:02:52 +12:10 3 DE JUAN NAVAZO Ricardo ESP CICLOS MARTIN CLUB  CICLI23 971
1:02:57 +12:15 3 ZOZAYA LIZASOAIN Bernardo ESP TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO24 1014
1:03:46 +13:04 3 CABALLERO PEREZ DE ARILUCEA Iñigo ESP ROLLERBIKE GRUPO DEPORTIV25 1018
1:05:01 +14:19 3 DIAZ FERNANDEZ Ivan ESP CLUB CICLISTA RIBADEDEVA26 973
1:05:26 +14:44 3 FREGA MONTI Andres ESP ARMANTES C.D.27 954
1:05:59 +15:17 3 ALVAREZ EGUIA Iñigo ESP INDEPENDIENTE28 990
1:06:18 +15:36 3 OSES RESANO David ESP ATALAYA29 958
1:07:11 +16:29 3 GALLEGO PEREZ Fco. Javier ESP SANPEDROTARRA TX. TALDEA30 1011
1:08:15 +17:33 3 SANZ CRESPO Roberto ESP AZKARRAK CLUB CICLISTA31 961
1:08:29 +17:47 3 DEVAUD Bruno FRA ASPTT BRIVE AGGLO VELO32 955
1:08:41 +17:59 3 MATEOS RODRIGUEZ Miguel Angel ESP ENKAR BTT CLUB CICLISTA33 981

-2 vueltas 1 GONZALEZ JUSTO Diego ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX34 1005
-2 vueltas 1 MORENO SAIZ Jose Manuel ESP MEDINESA C.D.U.C.35 1001



Clasificación
MASTER 50

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

53:26 0 3 BARON YUSTE Jose Julian ESP BIKE PHILOSOPHY C.D.1 1105
53:54 +28 3 ADRADA RODRIGUEZ Julian ESP X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM2 1131
56:57 +3:31 3 BARRANQUERO GOMEZ Antonio Fco. ESP CICLOHOBBY RACING3 1108
57:47 +4:21 3 MARTINENA JIMENEZ Aitor ESP TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO4 1128
59:31 +6:05 3 MACEIRA RODRIGUEZ Jose Carlos ESP C.D. MACEBIKETEAM5 1106

1:00:22 +6:56 3 ZUBILLAGA BAIGORRI Fernando ESP LAREQUI BIKE CLUB DEPORTI6 1117
1:01:45 +8:19 3 BESORA LLADO Xavier ESP BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU7 1104
1:01:49 +8:23 3 BALLESTEROS ALONSO Valentin ESP SENDERO PC8 1125
1:03:09 +9:43 3 ARAUJO Carlos POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS9 1110
1:03:11 +9:45 3 ECIJA GARCIA Jose Luis ESP MATRIX-SALCHI10 1118
1:04:40 +11:14 3 MORIONES ESCALERA Javier ESP TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO11 1129
1:05:44 +12:18 3 NAVARRO GUTIERREZ Jesus Maria ESP CICLOS MARTIN CLUB  CICLI12 1109
1:05:44 +12:18 3 PASCUAL LEON Carlos Jesus ESP ATALAYA13 1102
1:06:24 +12:58 3 DONNEGER Herve FRA VTT ESTUAIRE CLUB GAURIAC14 1130
1:10:37 +17:11 3 DALMAU TORRES Josep Mª ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX15 1121
1:11:25 +17:59 3 AZCONA FLAMEN Jaime ESP TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO16 1127
1:14:26 +21:00 3 LODOS CASTRO Jose Luis ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX17 1122
1:25:09 +31:43 3 ORTIZ CATALAN Toni ESP RUMBLEBIKES CLUB CICLISTA18 1124



Clasificación
MASTER 40-50

Tiempo a Vtas. Nombre Categoría Nac EquipoPto. Dorsal

50:42 0 3 LOPEZ CANIEGO VERA Ignacio MASTER 40 ESP RUJAMAR BIKE TEAM1 1009
50:58 +16 3 MUR MIRET Jesus MASTER 40 ESP CICLOS RICHI C.C.2 972
52:57 +2:15 3 JUAREZ PRADES Oscar MASTER 40 ESP SEPELACO CC3 1012
53:00 +2:18 3 FERNANDEZ GARRIDO Roberto MASTER 40 ESP MTB TORRELAVEGA4 1003
53:26 +2:44 3 BARON YUSTE Jose Julian MASTER 50 ESP BIKE PHILOSOPHY C.D.5 1105
53:54 +3:12 3 ADRADA RODRIGUEZ Julian MASTER 50 ESP X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM6 1131
54:03 +3:21 3 CEPA PICON Daniel MASTER 40 ESP XABIA´S BIKE - FASTER WEA7 1016
54:30 +3:48 3 LLORET PICO Angel MASTER 40 ESP PUIG CAMPANA DE FINESTRAT8 1007
54:33 +3:51 3 BARRENA CIA Jorge MASTER 40 ESP AYEKI C.D.9 960
54:45 +4:03 3 FRASQUET MASCARELL Javier MASTER 40 ESP BICI STORE VALENCIA CC10 964
55:12 +4:30 3 KAHLHOVEN Yoan MASTER 40 FRA CREUSE MAINSAT EVAUX11 975
55:31 +4:49 3 ABELLAN CASTILLO Tomas MASTER 40 ESP CONNECT CC12 974
56:43 +6:01 3 GARCIA SANCHEZ Joan MASTER 40 ESP GACOSUR13 987
56:57 +6:15 3 BARRANQUERO GOMEZ Antonio Fco. MASTER 50 ESP CICLOHOBBY RACING14 1108
57:41 +6:59 3 MARTINEZ ROMERO Jesus Maria MASTER 40 ESP LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA15 996
57:47 +7:05 3 MARTINENA JIMENEZ Aitor MASTER 50 ESP TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO16 1128
57:56 +7:14 3 REINA GARCIA Alfredo MASTER 40 ESP FASTER WEAR TEAM CD17 985
58:40 +7:58 3 ZARAGOZA ZARAGOZA Vicent MASTER 40 ESP LA VILA JOIOSA CC18 994
59:31 +8:49 3 MACEIRA RODRIGUEZ Jose Carlos MASTER 50 ESP C.D. MACEBIKETEAM19 1106
59:38 +8:56 3 FERNANDEZ PUELLES Aitor MASTER 40 ESP MARRASKILO NEGARTIAK T.K.20 1000
59:41 +8:59 3 LASUEN MERODIO Ivan MASTER 40 ESP INDEPENDIENTE21 991

1:00:22 +9:40 3 ZUBILLAGA BAIGORRI Fernando MASTER 50 ESP LAREQUI BIKE CLUB DEPORTI22 1117
1:00:51 +10:09 3 OJANGUREN RODRIGUEZ Diego MASTER 40 ESP FITSTUDIO CDE23 986
1:01:36 +10:54 3 ROSILLO ROMERA Ismael MASTER 40 ESP CAT BIKE CLUB CICLISTA24 968
1:01:45 +11:03 3 BESORA LLADO Xavier MASTER 50 ESP BIKE GARRAF CLUB ESPORTIU25 1104
1:01:49 +11:07 3 BALLESTEROS ALONSO Valentin MASTER 60 ESP SENDERO PC26 1125
1:01:54 +11:12 3 ER RAOUI EL BERNOUSI Ibrahim MASTER 40 ESP PEÑA CALAGURRITANA27 1006
1:01:56 +11:14 3 AGESTA AGUIRRE Igor MASTER 40 ESP ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.28 1015
1:02:42 +12:00 3 RICO BERDEGAL Antonio MASTER 40 ESP AM SONIDO-ENERGIM CC29 951
1:02:50 +12:08 3 LAGUARTA ESCARTIN Alfredo MASTER 40 ESP EDELWEISS LAGUARTA BIKES30 977
1:02:52 +12:10 3 DE JUAN NAVAZO Ricardo MASTER 40 ESP CICLOS MARTIN CLUB  CICLI31 971
1:02:57 +12:15 3 ZOZAYA LIZASOAIN Bernardo MASTER 40 ESP TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO32 1014
1:03:09 +12:27 3 ARAUJO Carlos MASTER 50 POR CLUBE BTT MATOSINHOS33 1110
1:03:11 +12:29 3 ECIJA GARCIA Jose Luis MASTER 50 ESP MATRIX-SALCHI34 1118
1:03:46 +13:04 3 CABALLERO PEREZ DE ARILUCEA Iñigo MASTER 40 ESP ROLLERBIKE GRUPO DEPORTIV35 1018
1:04:40 +13:58 3 MORIONES ESCALERA Javier MASTER 50 ESP TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO36 1129
1:05:01 +14:19 3 DIAZ FERNANDEZ Ivan MASTER 40 ESP CLUB CICLISTA RIBADEDEVA37 973
1:05:26 +14:44 3 FREGA MONTI Andres MASTER 40 ESP ARMANTES C.D.38 954
1:05:44 +15:02 3 NAVARRO GUTIERREZ Jesus Maria MASTER 50 ESP CICLOS MARTIN CLUB  CICLI39 1109
1:05:44 +15:02 3 PASCUAL LEON Carlos Jesus MASTER 50 ESP ATALAYA40 1102
1:05:59 +15:17 3 ALVAREZ EGUIA Iñigo MASTER 40 ESP INDEPENDIENTE41 990
1:06:18 +15:36 3 OSES RESANO David MASTER 40 ESP ATALAYA42 958
1:06:24 +15:42 3 DONNEGER Herve MASTER 50 FRA VTT ESTUAIRE CLUB GAURIAC43 1130
1:07:11 +16:29 3 GALLEGO PEREZ Fco. Javier MASTER 40 ESP SANPEDROTARRA TX. TALDEA44 1011
1:08:15 +17:33 3 SANZ CRESPO Roberto MASTER 40 ESP AZKARRAK CLUB CICLISTA45 961
1:08:29 +17:47 3 DEVAUD Bruno MASTER 40 FRA ASPTT BRIVE AGGLO VELO46 955
1:08:41 +17:59 3 MATEOS RODRIGUEZ Miguel Angel MASTER 40 ESP ENKAR BTT CLUB CICLISTA47 981
1:10:37 +19:55 3 DALMAU TORRES Josep Mª MASTER 50 ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX48 1121
1:11:25 +20:43 3 AZCONA FLAMEN Jaime MASTER 50 ESP TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO49 1127
1:14:26 +23:44 3 LODOS CASTRO Jose Luis MASTER 50 ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX50 1122
1:25:09 +34:27 3 ORTIZ CATALAN Toni MASTER 50 ESP RUMBLEBIKES CLUB CICLISTA51 1124

-2 vueltas 1 GONZALEZ JUSTO Diego MASTER 40 ESP OSGA TEAM BY SOCKFIX52 1005
-2 vueltas 1 MORENO SAIZ Jose Manuel MASTER 40 ESP MEDINESA C.D.U.C.53 1001
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